

Sanjay Ghodawat University Kolhapur

Established under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956 Sanjay Ghodawat University Act XL of 2017 of Govt. of Maharashtra

Empowering Lives Globally

Ref No.: SGU/EXAM/Convocation/Notification/670

Date: 15.02.2024

Convocation Notification

All the graduands who have completed their degree program (**Diploma/UG/PG/PhD**) in Summer 2023 examination, are hereby informed that,

- The 5th convocation ceremony of Sanjay Ghodawat university is scheduled on 29 February 2024 @ 11am in SGU premise.
- Dr. S. S. Mantha, Former AICTE chairman will be the chief guest for the convocation. Honorable President Shri. Sanjay Ghodawat will preside over the function. The convocation ceremony will be conducted in gracious presence of Honorable Vice Chancellor Prof. Dr. Udhav Bhosle and Honorable Trustee Shri. Vinayak Bhosale.
- The dress code for the convocation is decided as follows.
 - For male: White Kurta and Pajama.
 - For female: White dress / White saree.

Scarf/convocation stole will be provided by the SGU at the registration counter on the same day. The dress code is mandatory for attending convocation ceremony. Graduands without dress code will not be allowed to attend the ceremony.

- All graduands are informed to occupy their respective seats in the convocation pendal @ 10.30 am sharp.
- Topper and other medal awardees have to occupy their seats specifically reserved for them in the convocation pendal @10.30 am sharp.
- All graduands are informed to maintain discipline for complete duration of the convocation ceremony.
- The minute-to-minute program is available on the SGU website for your information.

Sanjay Ghodawat University is looking forward to your participation in the convocation ceremony.

Dr. N K Patil Controller of Examinations Sanjay Ghodawat University Kolhapur

